

h
C.A.No. 2769 OF 2000

ITEM No.23

Court No. 3

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal.No.2769/2000

M/S. PEPSICO INDIA HOLDINGS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS

Respondent (s)

(Prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 09/02/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Appellant (s) Mr. Joseph Vellapally, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.K. Virmani, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. T.L. Vishwanatha Iyer, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Jyotish, Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

On an undertaking being filed by the appellant within four weeks from today that they will pay the amount of entry tax demanded, there will be stay of realisation of the tax. The respondent will be at liberty to raise the demand but the same shall not be enforced.

.SP1

Kalyani. (S.L. GOYAL)@@
AA
COURT MASTER@@
A AA